	02 111 02 D
	02 Express Mail No. EL 452 482 349 US
OIPE,	
(FEB 1 1 2692 10199276	Attorney Docket Number
10100210	NER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
	ussignment on, DC 20231
Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY	Name: CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 🛛 No	Address:
Nature of conveyance: 3.11.02	Country (if other than USA):
Assignment & Merger	
Security Agreement	
Other	
Execution Date: January 15, 1998	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? PYes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP	7. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
	8. Deposit account number: <u>16-1150</u>
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
David R. Owens 40,756	February 11, 2002
for Paul J. Zegger 33,821 Signature	Date
	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 4
Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents - Washing	& Trademarks, Box Assignment ton, D.C. 20231
2/25/2002 AAHWED1 00000142 101100	
1 FC1581 40.00 CH	
	CA1 - 297601
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 012596 FRAME: 0225 State of Delaware PAGE Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



1

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 0057603

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE: 11-02-99

2823840 8100M

991463649

- - -

PATENT REEL: 012596 FRAME: 0226

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY, A DELAWARE CORPORATION INTO CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In compliance with the requirements of section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby state that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company surviving the merger is Chevron Chemical Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Limited Liability Company"). The name of the merging corporation is Chevron Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Corporation").
- 2. An agreement of merger was approved and executed by the Surviving Limited Liability Company in accordance with section 18-209 of the Act. Such agreement of merger was approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Merging Corporation in accordance with section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Surviving Limited Liability Company is Chevron Chemical Company LLC.
- 4. The agreement of merger shall be effective at midnight, Eastern Standard Time, on January 31, 1998 (*i.e.*, the final moment of January 31).
- 5. Pursuant to section 18-209(c)(5) of the Act, the full text of the agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Limited Liability Company, the address of which is:

575 Market Street San Francisco, CA 94105

6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Liability Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Merging Corporation and any member of the Surviving Limited Liability Company_

12672487

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each undersigned company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name the 15+H day of January, 1998.

CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company By: Name: Frank G. Soler Assistant Secretary Title:

CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

By:

.....

Name: Frank G. Soler Title: Assistant Secretary

-2-

RECORDED: 02/11/2002